
On eidas bringing severa l
hundred bags of co rn to
Washington' s starving army
a t Valley Fo rg e , afte r the
col on is ts had consistently
re fused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Resolution OS-IS-09-G

Regarding Pardon of Russell Stevens

UGWA DEMOLU M YATEHE
Because of the help of
th is Oneida C hief in
ce me nting a friendship
between th e six nations
and the co lony of
Pennsylvania, a ne w
nation, the United States
was m ade possble .

Q~\~tt;
Patricia Hoeft, TdbaSeCre ary
Onei da Business Committee

Whereas, the Oneida Tribe ofIndians of Wiscon sin is a federally recognized Indian
Government and a treat tribe recognized by the laws of the United States , and

Whereas, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of
Indians of Wisconsin, and

Whereas, the Oneida Business Committee is delegated the authority of Artic le IV, Section I of
the Oneida Triba l Constitution by the One ida General Tr ibal Council, and

Whereas, the Oneida Pardon Screening Committee reviewed the pardon petiti on at a duly
called public Pardon Hearing, and

W hereas, the requirements of the Oneida Pardon Ordinance and Oneida Pardon Procedures
Policy have been fulfilled, and

Whereas, the Oneida Pardon Screening Committee hereby recommends denying the pardo n
petition of Russell Stevens ,

Now therefore be it res olved that the Oneida Business Committee by this resolu tion hereby
denies the pardon petition of Russell Stevens, and noti fies the petitioner that [he/she] may again
petiti on for a pardon after one (1) year from the date of this resoluti on .

CERTIFICATION

I, the unders igned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certi fy that the
Oneida Business Committee is composed of9 mem bers of whom 5 members constitute a
quorum; 6 me mbers were present at a meeting duly ca lled, noticed and held on the is" day of
May 2009; that the foregoing reso lution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 for, 0
members against, and 1 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or
amended in any way.

"According to the By-Laws, Article 1, Section I, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."


